Friends of Delaware County Women Fall 2023 Rising Star Scholarship Award

Friends of Delaware County woman is seeking applicants for their Fall 2023 Rising Star Scholarship Award. One \$1000 scholarship will be awarded to a female resident of Delaware County who is a current or part-time undergraduate student of a two- or four-year college. The scholarship funds will be sent directly to the recipient's college or university account for the Spring 2024 term. The application requires candidates to submit the following:

- Proof of Enrollment (non-official copy acceptable)
- Resume to include work, community service, and leadership experience
- Letter of reference from a faculty member or employer
- Personal essay of 500 words or less answering the following question:
 Is this the future that you envisioned for yourself or women, when you were younger? If not, how would you change society to reflect what you envisioned for yourself or other women?

Applications should be sent to Kathy Raymond, Awards Committee Chair, PO Box 229. Media, PA 19063 or by email to kdr0910@gmail.com. The deadline for submission is 10/27/23. Applications will be reviewed by the Scholarship committee and awardees will be notified by 12/8/23.

Established in 1990 Friends of Delaware County women is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) nonpartisan membership organization striving to empower women and girls to achieve their fullest potential. Friends of Delaware County Women promotes full female participation in the economic, political, and social life of Delaware County, PA. FDCW works collaboratively and/or funds other like-minded organizations' projects in the county that promote equality, eliminate violence against women and honor women and girls. FDCW both funds and executes meaningful projects that make a difference in the lives of women and girls in Delaware County, PA.